compensated for any accumulated unused sick leave at 100% of their final pay rate with no maximum, except for the
Chief of Police and the Lieutenant. The maximum benefit payable to the Chief of Police and the Lieutenant under this
provision shall be limited to a maximum of seventy-five thousand dollars ($75,000).

All other Borough employees do not receive compensation for any accumulated unused sick leave.

The Borough does not record accrued expenses related to compensated absences. However, it is estimated that, at
December 31,2012, accrued benefits for compensated absences are valued at $420,482.43.